APZU NEU	urumriu 23	Q95231
COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE

	(Rev. 10/02) 103272391	S ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
		fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Mariko MIYACHI	NEC CORPORATION					
	Hironori YAMAMOTO	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,					
		Tokyo 108-8001 Japan					
0	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	<u>'</u>					
5	3. Nature of conveyance:						
30	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
8	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
0.0	Other						
	Execution Date: May 22, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: May 22, 2006					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
		10/584218					
	Additional number						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	concerning document should be mailed:	1					
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.					
ı	· 23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
	CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required					
	COTOMERNOMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit					
ı	•	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said					
		Deposit Account.					
1		8. Deposit Account Number:					
07/	5/2006 GFREY1 00000048 10584218	19-4880					
05	C:8021	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ingoriginal document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
l	Honor D. Stark						
		June 23, 2006 Date					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
		with required cover sheet information to:					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
ı		O. Box 1450					
L	Alexano	ria, VA 22313-1450					

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018072 FRAME: 0517

## Assignment

	Whereas, #We, _	Mariko N	MIYACHI	and	Hironori	YAMAMO	TO,	both o	f
		Tokyo,							
hereins	after called assigno	or(s) have in	vented o	ertain	improvem	ents in			
Anc	ode material for	secondary	y batte	ry, ar	ode for s	secondar	y battery	and	
sec	condary battery	therewith							
and ex	ecuted an applicati	ion for Lette	ers Paten	t of the	United Sta	ates of Ar	nerica there	for on	
	Whereas,		NEC CO	RPORA	TION				
	,		7-1, 8	hiba	5-chome,	Minato-	ku,		
			Tokyo	108-8	001 Japan	1			
								•	
inventi	(assignee), desire ion, and to any Un						the applica	tion and	٠
	Now therefore, for	or valuable c	considera	tion, r	eceipt wher	eof is her	eby acknow	/ledged,	
	⊮We, the above r	amed assion	nor(s) he	ereby s	ell assign	and transi	fer to the ab	ove named	
do so l Pennsy (Appli	tary by the assigned by the assignee.  **EWe hereby authorized Avenue, Note that it is not to be assigned.  **EWe hereby authorized Avenue, Note that is not that it is not	orize and re	equest ou gton, DC	r attori	neys SUGI 7-3213 to in and Confi	IRUE MI	ON, PLLC of in parenthe umber	of 2100	
	·					_			
Date:	May 22, 2006	m	ariko		Miya	chi			
Date:	s/ May 22, 2006	Mariko MI )W	YACHI	72'-	Yama	moto	(2)		
•	s/	Hironori	TOMAMAY	0					
Date:									
	s/	······································				······································			
Date:			•		,				
	s/								
	•								
(Legali:	zation not required for	r recording bu	t is prima 1	facie evi	dence of exec	cution unde	r 35 U.S.C. §2	261)	
	Witness		maias	to 2	ine		÷	• *	
•		(4	23.(	7		:			
	• •	X	(18	Mu	CV D	=_		•	

**RECORDED: 06/23/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018072 FRAME: 0518